Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)/Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR) 
Re: Public Health Funerals
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:


1. Please can you provide figures for each individual financial year from 2010/11 to 2020/21 on the number of Public Health Funerals (aka paupers funerals) carried out by the local authority under the Public Health (Control of Diseases) Act 1984 or as many years of data as you have available?


2. Please could you provide for each individual financial year from 2010/11 to 2020/21 the average of cost of providing a Public Health Funeral (aka paupers funeral) carried out by the local authority under the Public Health (Control of Diseases) Act 1984 or as many years of data as you have available?
	Year
	No. of funerals
	Annual Cost
	Average Cost per funeral

	2015-16
	30
	£36,887.00
	£1,423.77

	2016-17
	43
	£52,325.25
	£1,216.87

	2017-18
	38
	£47,765.00
	£1,256.97

	2018-19
	38
	£40,107.00
	£1,055.45

	2020-21
	43
	£37,114.00
	£863.12


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
